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DIGITAL DESIGN 
GRAPHICS

TECHNOLOGY

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:
      DECIMAL INCHES:
      X           = ±.020
      XX         = ±.010
      XXX       = ±.005
      FRACTIONAL ±1/64"
      ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
      SURFACES 32

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONMATERIALPART NUMBERQTYITEM

 CAST, IRONBASE11
 CAST, IRONSLIDING JAW12
 SAE 3140JAW PLATE23
 SAE 3140VISE SCREW14
 SAE 1020COLLAR15
 SAE 1020SPECIAL KEY16
 COLD ROLLED, STEELHANDLE ROD17
 SAE 1020HANDLE BALL28
 SAE1020SLIDE KEY29
 SAE 1016SET SCREW210
ANSI B18.6.3-10-24X 5/8STEEL, MILDSLOTTED FLAT 

COUNTERSUNK HEAD 
MACHINE SCREW

411

#000 TAPER PINSTANDARDTAPER PIN212

LEGEND:
     Ø    DIAMETER
     R    RADIUS
     °     DEGRES

GENERAL NOTES:
FILLEDS AND ROUNDS R.125 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

   COUNTERSINK

   COUNTERBORE
   DEPTH
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      DECIMAL INCHES:
      X           = ±.020
      XX         = ±.010
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      FRACTIONAL ±1/64"
      ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
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A

A

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

BASE11
JAW PLATE23
SLOTTED FLAT 
COUNTERSUNK HEAD 
MACHINE SCREW

411

GENERAL NOTES:
FILLEDS AND ROUNDS R.125 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

   COUNTERSINK

LEGEND:
     Ø    DIAMETER
     R    RADIUS
     °     DEGRES
   COUNTERBORE
    DEPTH

4X Ø5/16 4X R1 1/8

2 3/4 4

5
7 1/4( )

R1/44X 

1 1/451

1 3/16.502
.498

1 9/16

1
1/8 1 3/4

1 1/2 5/8
5/8-8 ACME R11/16

R1/4

5/16

1 1/16
1 11/16

2 3/16
2 1/4 R1/4

1.000
1.004 1.250

1.254
.50
.502

0 .625
.627

1
11

3

1

R1 1/2
2X DRILL  FOR

1/4 FL HD MACH SCR
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TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:
      DECIMAL INCHES:
      X           = ±.020
      XX         = ±.010
      XXX       = ±.005
      FRACTIONAL ±1/64"
      ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
      SURFACES 32

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SLIDING JAW12
JAW PLATE23
SLOTTED FLAT 
COUNTERSUNK HEAD 
MACHINE SCREW

411

B

B

C C

GENERAL NOTES:
FILLEDS AND ROUNDS R.125 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

   COUNTERSINK

LEGEND:
     Ø    DIAMETER
     R    RADIUS
     °     DEGRES

R11/16
R1/4

 Ø.750/.748,  1 3/16, FLAT BOTTOM

13/16-20UNEF-3B, LH,  7/16

3/4

1 1/2
2 3/16

.187

.188

.504

.507

.217

.219

5/8

1 3/16

.998

.996

2X #25 DRILL (.1495),  1 1/16

#12 (.216)-24UNC-2B,  3/4

Ø7/32,  3/4

2 9/16

1 3/8

3/8

R1/4

R1 3/8
1 9/16 1/8 1/4-20UNC-20

5/8
5/8

1
1 3/4

1 3/4
1

5/8 1 1/2
2 3/4

3/16

11

3

2

   COUNTERBORE
    DEPTH

2 3/4

2X DRILL  FOR
1/4 FL HD MACH SCR
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GRAPHICS
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TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:
      DECIMAL INCHES:
      X           = ±.020
      XX         = ±.010
      XXX       = ±.005
      FRACTIONAL ±1/64"
      ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
      SURFACES 32

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

VISE SCREW14
HANDLE ROD17
HANDLE BALL28
TAPER PIN212

GENERAL NOTES:
FILLEDS AND ROUNDS R.125 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

   COUNTERSINK

LEGEND:
     Ø    DIAMETER
     R    RADIUS
     °     DEGRES

5 1/8
90°

"M" (.295) DRILL ,1/2
                        Ø .313 REAM
                           .312#37 DRILL AND REAM 

FOR #000 TAPER PIN
CLEAR THROUGH

PEEN SMALL END OVER

Ø3/4

#37 DRILL AND REAM
 WITH PART #8 IN PLACE

.311Ø
  .312

R1/16
Ø11/32

  COUNTERBOR
   DEPTH

Ø1/2

3/4Ø

13/32 1/4
13/16 3 15/16

5/8-8 ACME

.130

.128
1/4

6 1/4

.38Ø

.50Ø

8

4

7

12
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TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:
      DECIMAL INCHES:
      X           = ±.020
      XX         = ±.010
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PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

COLLAR15
SPECIAL KEY16
SLIDE KEY29
SET SCREW210

GENERAL NOTES:
FILLEDS AND ROUNDS R.125 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

   COUNTERSINK

LEGEND:
     Ø    DIAMETER
     R    RADIUS
     °     DEGRES

R23/64

25/64
.122
.125

.140Ø
  .1423/4

3/8
1/32

3/64 #12(.216)-24UNC-2A

3/8

13/16

13/16-20UNEF-3A, LH

33/64

1 3/32 1 1/16

2 5/16

1/8

.185

.186

.340

.341

   COUNTERBORE
   DEPTH

3/4

10

9

5
6


